

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee  
J.O. Code No. WB00807  
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur  
CNR No.WBPU-05-000374-2023  
Sessions Case No. 103/2023

Order No.04.

20.04.2024 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and taking proper steps.

Accused persons namely Subhadeep Paramanik, Babu Ghosh @ Somnath, Nibash @ Bapi Barat, Anjan Paramanik, Surajit Paramanik, Basudeb Paramanik, Bubai Hazra, Nimai Gorai, Rahul Ghosal, Parimal Lohar, Bibek Lohar, Rahul Lohar, Akash Shill, and Ganesh Kanshari and are resent by filing hazira and accused person namely Chandan Paramanik is absent by petition for an adjournment on the ground stated there in

Accused person namely Basanta Pattanayek and Haren Mahato are absent with out any step.

Ld. Advocate (Prabir Kumar Tewary) has entered his appearance as Addl. P.P by filing Memo of appearance.

The prayer for adjournment in respect of accused person namely Chandan Paramanik is considered and allowed.

Issue W/A against the accused persons namely Basanta Pattanayek and Haren Mahato at once.

Start proceedings u/s 446 Cr.pc against the surety of the said accused persons

To **09.07.2024** for appearance of the accused persons and E.R of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-  
A.S.J

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur, Purulia