

_ Present : Sri Somak Das
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur in charge
Sessions Case No. 103/23
CNR No.WBPU05-000374-2023
J.O. Code WB00944

Dated: 20.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and consideration of charge.

Out of seven accused persons, accused Harendranath Mahato on court bail is present before the court by filing hazira. Rest accused persons on court bail are absent before the court by filing petition.

None appears on behalf of State.

Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association have requested by their resolution dated 20.09.25 not to pass any adverse order, if no step is taken.

Regular PO is on leave.

I am in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To **10.03.26** for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ I/C

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia I/C